MILD 12.14.95	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10123	2296 ttached original documents or copy t
1: Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Akira Furuya	Name: Fuii Jukogvo Kabushiki Kaish
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stituched? 🖸 Yes - 23 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
3 Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 7-2. Nishishinjuku 1-ch
Security Agreement Change of Name	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Japan
	City:State:ZIP:
C Other	
Execution Date: December 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: <u>December 3.</u>
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional rumbers at	mched? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	N
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	No. Contraction of the second s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN A. Farber	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN A. Farber	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Internal Address:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN A. Farber	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Internal Address: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Internal Address: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Street Address: <u>B66 United Nations Plaza</u> Suite 473 City: <u>Naw York</u> . State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10017	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Internal Address: <u>MARTIN A. Farber</u> Internal Address: <u>B66 United Nations Plaza</u> Street Address: <u>B66 United Nations Plaza</u> Suite 473 City: <u>Naw York</u> . <u>State: NY ZIP: 10017</u> 22/1979 Millingh 0000025 666165 09461559 FC:581 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence crincerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence crincerning document should be mailed: Name:	

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I (we) (herein called the assignor) having the name(s) and citizenship(s) as set forth under my (our) signature(s) below, have invented a certain improvement(s) (hereinafter called the invention) in SLANTED INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

for which I am (we are) about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and whereas Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (hereinafter called the assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the Japan, having an address, 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these present, I (we) do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims executed by me (us) on the same day as dated below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America, therefor; said application, said

11

PATENT REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0645

invention and Letters Patent, including continuations, divisions, reexaminations and/or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, I (we) agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: December 3, 1999 Akina Jurmya

Name of Inventor: Akira Furuya Citizenship of Inventor: Japan

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 12/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0646